
CC
CC

EEE
EEE
EEE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EE
EE
EE

CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC
CCCCCCC

EE
EE
EE

EE
EE
EE
EE

EEE
EEE
EEE

EE
EE

EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE
EEE

CC
CC

EE
EE

EE
EE
EE

EE
EE
EE

EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEE

EE
EE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EEE
EEE

CC
CC
CCEE

EE

EEE
EEE
EEE

EE
EE

EE
EE

CC
CC

EE
EE
EE

EEEE
EEEE
EEEE

EE
EE
EE

EEE
EEE

EE
EE

EEEE
EEEE

EEE
EEE

EEE
EEE
EEE

EEE
EEE

EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE

CC
CC
CC

CCC
CCC

CCC
CCC
CCC

CC
CC

CC
CC
CC
CC

CCCC
CCCC
CCCC

CCC
CCC
CCC

C
C

CC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CCCCC
CCC

CC

CCC
CCC

C
C

CC
CCCC
CC
CC

CCC
CCC

CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CCC
CCC
CCC
CC
CC

CC
CC

CCCCCCCC
CCCCCCCC
CCCCCCCC
CCCCCCCC
CCCCCCCC
CCCCCCCC
CCCCCCCC
CCCCCCCC
CCCCCCCC
CCCCCCCC
CCCCCCCC

CC
CC

C
C
C
C

CCC
CCC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC

CC

CC
CC
CC
CCCC
CC
CC

CC
CC

CCC
CCC
CCC CC

CC

CC
CC CC

CC

CC
CC

C
C

CC
CC

CC

CC
CCC
C

CCC
CCC
CCC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CC

C

CC
CC

CC
CC

C
C
CC
CCCC
CC

CCC
CCC

CC
CC

CC

CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CCCC
CC
CC

CC
CC

4000

2500

150
0

3000

20
00

1500

30
00

300
0

3500

45
00

500

15
00

2500

4000

20
00

300
0

10
00

25
00

2000

2500

2500

1500
500

1500

30
00

500

2500

3000

2000

20
00

2000

10
00

30
00

3000

3000

2000

3500

500

1500

3000

20
00

3000

3000

15
00

1000

10
00

1500

2000

10
00

25
00

30
00

2500

200
0

500

2500

1000

150
0

4000

350
0

3000

500

2000

500

15
00

3000

20
00

2500

3500

1000

500

1500
1000

300
0

10
00

3500

10
00

50
0

40
00

15
00

15
00

25
00

1000

500

4000

350
0

20
00

1000

3500

4000

4000

1500
1000

3000

15
00

2000

500

15
00

25
00

1000

2500

4000

1500

1000

3500

3000

2000

3000

2000

500

4000

20
00

3500

1500

2000

15
00

2500

500

3000

2000

1500

2500

15
00

1000

2500

3000

500

300
0

500

350
0

10
00

15
00

500

2500

30
00

1500

3500

1000

2500

1000

25
00

2000

30
00

2000

15
00

2500

1500

4500

20
00

2000

10
00

2000

50
0

15
00

20
00

200
0

1000
1000

1500

2500

3000

2000

30
00

1000

1000

2000

2500

20
00

1500

500

2000

500

15
00

3500

3500

1000

1000

500

1000

50
0

10
00

1000

3000

2000

2000

2000

500

2500

2000

3000

1000

1500

15
00

25
00

15
00

1500

1500

50
0

25
00

1500

10
00

30
00

30
00

1000

1000

2000

3500

500

3000

25
00

3000

500

500

100
0

25
00

4000

1000

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

<

<

<

<

<

<

< <

<

<

<

<
<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

"!

± ±

"!

"!

"!

"!

ã

ã

18

7

6

Creek

17

5

8

4

T 69 S

1415

575

T 67 S

34

15

GATEWAY
7

108
6

4250

2640

26

2

T 67 S

5

Channel
Island

Trap Point

35

3775

R 
94

 E

R 
95

 E

25

1444

25

24

3930

6

6

4285

31

19

20

32

5025

33

4

27

10

27

22

Dix

22

35

23

23

King

4550

3365

1

R 
95

 E

25

1

R 
95

 E

31

19

6

19

29

29

5

28

Walker

28

CH ICKAM IN

3122

4215

C reek

22

10

23

T 67 S

2

13

R 
95

 E

3948

3965

R 
97

 E

Walker Lake

Barr ie r

R 
96

 E

5

1011

4660

19

7

31

R 
93

 E

19

6

R 
93

 E

1470

29

8

5

32

Portage
Cove

32

29

17

28

2820

Cave 2

2660

15

T 68 S

27

15

3605 35

2

26

Cell

List

2

23

11

3591

13

1

26

31

R 
93

 E

3558

R 
95

 E

4806

3848

Humpy

2612

29

32

5

29

17

5

20

Creek

8

W    I    L    D    E    R    N    E    S    S

33

28

21

15

34

15

Creek

Lake

26

13

24

LE
DU

C

12

25

12

2722

13

19

31

30

20

8

17

20

21

4370

16

4

4050

28

9

21

16

10

15

15

3

4480

T 69 S

22

14

2

4649

26

2

T 70 S

26

11

Cr 1

T 67 S

12

4565

25

18

R 
95

 E

31

7

7

17

20

32

4615

17

1195

6

30

30

1018

R 
94

 E

32

20

T 71 S

20

Taku

Felt

48
2

28

Mag 2

T 69 S

10

T 70 S

Saks

11

4420

670

2358

24

23

4240

19

Garb 2

12

1

7

7

Leduc
32

8

4565

29

Cabin

17

N    A    T    I    O    N    A   L                         F    O    R    E    S    T

4017

Lake

21

28

3060

16

9

16

4

2375

4375

4890

10

3471

15

3952

13

End

36

12

1

R 
95

 E

30

RIVER

4605

20

1860

3910

4

LEDUC

21

4

3

22

5177

T 69 S

4720

C reek

CH ICKAM IN

Ind
ian

3020

5015

R 
95

 E

Cre
ek

30

R 
96

 E

31

31

FO R K

R 
93

 E
R 

94
 E

6

20

5

21

3730

9

4

34

2190

15

Robinson

T 69 S

23

Channel
Islands

3785

36

24

Clear

Creek

8

4420

4448

6

5

3836

N    A    T    I    O    N    A    L                   M    O    N    U    M    E    N    T

29

4430

9

4

21

9

2029

CH
ICK

AM
IN

27

2235

2

11

2

35

14

302

4535

1

R 
94

 E

24

1

R 
94

 E

18

R 
96

 E

Creek

6

6

29
5050

4435

32

5

SOU T H

17

21

9

16

33

FOR K

RIV
ER

15

27

27

35

14

35

T 69 S

13

T 68 S

24

12

1

SO
UT

H

12

R 
96

 E

R 
97

 E

18

30

18

4275

RIVER

17

1011

6

2832

7

Rob
ins

on

3723

16

16

Fish

9

16

T 68 S

3207

27

C    A    N    A    L

27

Lake

26

14

25

12

1

Tidal
Flat

3056

2

2962

R 
93

 E

31

19

1 R 
95

 E

13

1

R 
94

 E

18

18

30

3260

5

4

22

34

22

3

34

Cascades

11

4742

23

26

11

2

R 
94

 E

3660

24

30

7

19

32

17

R 
95

 E

5

8

Walker

32

2546

28

33

Cr

CH
ICK

AM
IN

2995

3496

3

34

3

1355

4915

T 70 S

2280

RIVE R

26

T 71 S

23

11

3050

14

T 68 S

36

24

R 
96

 E

32

5

29

Walker  L ake

5445

C       A       N       A       L

13

31

Hat

7

3904

8

32

4

2420

Behm 
Canal

5

33

21

22

9

Fish Point

3

22

Cr 3

Saks
Lake

36

R 
93

 E

18

36

17

30

7

7

20

8
2055

3170

33

3280

16

2125

28

21

2587

M    I    S    T    Y                   F    I    O    R    D    S

9

T    O    N    G    A   S    S

3

3

404

14

4544

35

4355

26

25

4158

31

18

R 
96

 E

5

4610

Cove

5

8

4

4

27

27

T 71 S

34

T 68 S

2930

T 68 S

35

T 70 S

35

2

5152

Ind
ian

5080
4970

36

24

13

1

7

3410

R 
97

 E 6

29

20

8

30

770

17

5

29

11

30

33

3165

3027

1030

3835

Saks

3

3

3367

T 69 S

34

14

T 68 S

35

B    E    H    M

14

10 11

3704

3885

25

R 
94

 E

Hut Point

R 
94

 E

4268

30

Kl
ah

ini

Ledge Point

Heart
Lake

6

20

Islet

W  A L K  E R

5

32

33

4

2695

2965

34

3

2722

15

10

C O  V E

1302

Choca

27

10

RIV
ER

2

14

Cult

2

11

2425

26

36

13

36

25

24

12

30

18

R 
95

 E

31

7

20

32

29

17

3695

16

4330

33

9

22

34

10

3

11

11

Walker

3725

14

23

T 69 S

24

1

25

13

25

30

31

6

30

4595

19

930

19

20

32

5545

8

M
I

S
T

Y
 

F
J

O
R

D
S

 
N

A
T

I
O

N
A

L
 

M
O

N
U

M
E

N
T

 
W

I
L

D
E

R
N

E
S

S

1

18

R 
94

 E

18

Oar 2

Bet 2

12

19

18

4422

29

Creek

3191

33

9

4

T 70 S

28

9

2656

4

16

KE TCH IK AN

10

T 68 S

3412

BOROUGH

3390

Creek

12

R 
94

 E

3742

3995

36

R 
94

 E

24

3040

13

30

31

6

19

2980

Wolfe .Cabin

18

1384

17

8

28

4330

16

4137

Gil
ber

t

3

35

14

2962 23

36

2982

R 
95

 E

6

7

6

R 
96

 E

7

18

4420

4130

8

33

9

1284

34

10

Wa lker
T 71 S

1045

15

2

26

23

25

36

12

5875

1

36

R 
96

 E

4457

19

R 
96

 E

6

19

18

6

7

6

395385000m E

385000m E

50'00"

55'00"

55'00" 50'00" 45'00"

55'00" 50'00" 45'00"

UC

UB

UC

UB

131°00'00"

131°00'00"
56°00'00" 56°00'00"

130°40'00"

130°40'00"
55°45'00"55°45'00"

6185

6190

6195

6200

6180

6185

375

6195

6200

6205

6190000m N

6205000m N

380 390 395

380 390

50'00"

55'00"

ADJOINING QUADRANGLES

1:63 360 SERIES (TOPO GRA PH IC)
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

FOREST SE RVICE
KETCHIKAN D-3 QUADRANGLE

ALASKA

KETCHIKAN D-3, AK

Bradfield
Canal A -2

Ketchikan
D-4

Ketchikan
D-2

Ketchikan
D-3

Bradfield
Canal A -4

Ketchikan
C-2

Ketchikan
C-4

Ketchikan
C-3

Bradfield
Canal A -3

Alaska

6200
UC

UB

Grid Zone Designation
9U

U.S. National Grid
100,000 - m Square ID

State....................................................
National Forest, suitable
for passenger cars......................
National Forest, suitable for 
high clearance vehicles.........................
National Forest Trail............................

Highway..............................................

Gate; Barrier.......................................
Trail.....................................................
Unimproved, 4 wheel drive................
Road, Dirt...........................................
Road, Gravel.......................................
Road, Paved........................................
Road, Unspecified...............................¼

¬

105

79

384 n

o J

4WD

HIGH WAYS AND ROADS

Check with local Forest Service unit for current 
travel conditions and restrictions

k°105 60

This product generated and downloaded on 12/24/2014
This is not a legal document. Public lands are subject to change and leasing, and 
may have access restrictions.  Not all roads and trails on this map are open to 
motor vehicle use.  Check with appropriate officials and obtain appropriate 
regulatory maps and information.  Obtain permission before entering private lands.

This map product uses the most current data available in the USDA Forest Service 
cartographic database.  M odifications, updates, and corrections may be made at any time.  
Print quality is determined by the output device used when producing a hardcopy product.

Non-National Forest System lands within the National Forest as of  
Inholdings may exist in other National or State reservations.

North American Datum of 1983 (NAD 83). 
Produced by the U SDA Forest Service.
Projection and 1,000-meter tics: Universal Transverse Mercator,  zone 09.

1996Full Revision of Forest Service lands
Updates to Transportation 
Updates to Boundaries

1996
1996

1996.

×

ÙGN

MN

1°31´
27 MILS

19°42´
350 MILS

UTM GRID AND 2013 MAGNETIC NORTH
DECLINATION AT CENTER OF SHEET


